Home » HILTI » HILTI CFS-F FX Flexible Firestop Foam Instruction Manual
Contents
1  HILTI CFS-F FX Flexible Firestop
Foam
2 Applications
3  Advantages
4  Technical Data
5  GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

CFS-F FX 1x Firestop Foam CFS-F FX  1 pc 429802
Accessories
Ordering designation  CFS-F FX Sales pack qua
ntity
Item
number
HDM 330 manual dispens
er � 1 pc 2036319
HDE 500-A22 cordless di
spenser � 1 pc 2005637
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
CONSUMPTION GUIDE
Number of 325 ml cartridges required for various opening sizes and penetration volumes:
Circular opening – 200 mm depth                          Rectangular opening – 200 mm depth
          9
0   1.0   1.0   1.0   0.5         50   100   1.0   1.0   0.5 0.5
        12
0   1.5   1.5   1.0   1.0   100   100   1.5   1.5   1.0 0.5
        14
0   2.0   2.0   1.5   1.0   100   150   2.0   2.0   1.5 1.0
        16
0   2.5   2.5   2.0   1.0   100   200        2.5        2.5        2.0 1.0
        18
0        3.0        3.0        2.5        1.5   100   250        3.0        3.0        2.5 1.5
        20
0        4.0        3.5        3.0        1.5   100   300        3.5        3.5        2.5 1.5
        22
0        4.5        4.0        3.5        2.0   200   200        5.0        4.5        3.5 2.0
        24
0        5.5        5.0        4.0        2.5   200   225        5.5        5.0        4.0 2.5
        25
0        6.0        5.5        4.0        2.5   200   250        6.0        5.5        4.5 2.5
        28
0        7.5        6.5        5.0        3.0   200   300        7.0        6.5        5.0 3.0
        30
0        8.5        7.5        6.0        3.5   200   400        9.5        8.5        6.5 4.0
        32
0        9.5        8.5        6.5        4.0   300   300   10.5        9.5        7.5 4.5
        34
0   10.5        9.5        7.5        4.5   300   350   12.5   11.0        8.5 5.0
        35
0   11.5   10.0        8.0        4.5   300   400   14.0   12.5   10.0 6.0
400 14.5 13.5 10.5 6.0 400 400 18.5 17.0 13.0 7.5
GENERAL INFORMATION
MAIN APPROVED APPLICATIONS
Excerpt of ETA document. Check the exact field of application (cable types and diameters, pipe types / diameters
and wall thickness / insulations type) in the ETA 10/0109 document.
OTHER APPROVED APPLICATIONS
CHARACTERISTICS OF CFS-F FX
       Characteristics                                                     Flexible wall
          Rigid wall
Health and the environment Air permeability      Δ p 50 Pa ⇒ 0.0007 q/A [m3/(h x m²)](174 mm thickness of
layer)         EN 1026
(gas tightness)
Dangerous substances                                          Δ p 250 Pa ⇒ 0.0033 q/A [m3/(h x m²)] Permeability regarding
air         Material safety data sheet
Safety in use Resistance to impact / movement   Soft body impact: Energy 1200 Nm Hard body impact: Energy
10 Nm    EOTA Technical Report TR001, A1
Mechanical resistance and stability / Adhesion    Fullfills requirements of zones Type I, II, III and IV maximum
opening 400 x 400 mm.